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Bid Questions and Answers Report 10/26/2016 8:52:30 AMDate & Time:

Posted: 10/20/2016 11:08:51 AMQuestion: 16044: Project T6416 Includes Pay Item 0520-5-41 "Traffic Separator 
Concrete- Type IV, 4' Wide"; however, there is also 8" Traffic Separator 
indicated on the plans but there is not a corresponding Pay Item. 

How will the 8" Traffic Separator be paid?

Status:The 8' concrete separator will be paid under Pay Item 0522-2 (6" 
Concrete Sidewalk).    
This is quantified on Sheet SQ-10, Pay Item 0522-2; Sta. 84+36.99 to 
Sta. 84+77.40 LT/RT, Area ID 80472, 39.7 SY.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

10/21/2016 11:55:33 AM

Posted: 10/20/2016 11:10:49 AMQuestion: 16045: Project T6416 Includes Pay Item 0520-5-41 "Traffic Separator 
Concrete- Type IV, 4' Wide"; however, there is also 2' Traffic Separator 
indicated on the plans but there is not a corresponding Pay Item. 

How will the 2' Traffic Separator be paid?

Status:The 2' traffic separator will be paid under item 0520-5-41 Traffic 
Separator Concrete - Type IV, 4' Wide.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

10/21/2016 1:49:39 PM

Posted: 10/20/2016 11:15:10 AMQuestion: 16046: Project T6416 does not have the Pay Item #0120-1 "Regular 
Excavation"

How will Excavation be paid for on this project?

Status:Cost of excavation shall be included in pay items for related work, such 
as sidewalks, curb and gutters, traffic separators, base, etc. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

10/21/2016 11:51:34 AM

District Address:

District Phone:

District 6 Construction Office, located at 1000 NW 111 Ave, Miami, FL 33172

(305) 640-7448



Posted: 10/20/2016 11:22:19 AMQuestion: 16047: Project T6416 Lighting Plans indicates relocating six light poles to 
various locations. The Relocated Pole Detail A, Detail B, Pole #71 Detail 
and Pole #78 Detail all include new 4" concrete sidewalk; however, the 
roadway plans do not include the new sidewalk for these six light poles.

How will the 4" concrete sidewalk be compensated in these areas?

Status:For poles relocated outside of the sidewalk limits (#67, 74, 76), per Index 
17500 of the Design Standards (Note 6, Sheet 3 of 3), concrete slabs 
shall be included in the price of poles and pull boxes.  Other poles are 
relocated within limits of new sidewalks.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

10/21/2016 9:44:34 AM


